B.—7.

118

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XIII.-- CUSTOMS, MARINE AND HARBOURS, AND INSPECTION OF

MACHINERY DEPARTMENTS—continued.

Number of
Officers in each
Class,

ltem.

1919-20.

33

111

63

279

VOTE No. 29.—CUSTOMS DEPARTMENT—
continued.

Subdivision No. I.—Customs Offices and Services—
continued.

SALARIES—continued.

CrerIcAL Division—continued.

Class V1— £
7 at £300 2,100
26 at £280 7,000
1 at £260 260

Class VII— -

2 at £270 540
5 at £260 - 1,300
4 at £250 1,000
6 at £240 1,440
6 at £230 : 1,380
4 at £220 880
4 at £200 800
10 at £180 1,800
19 at £165 3,135
1 at £150 150
12 at £140 1,680
10 at £120 : 1,200
23 at £95 2,185
5 at £65 325

Cadets’ lodging-allowances—

9 at £18 162
13 at £23 299
GENERAL Division.

2 at £275 550

1 at £265 265

1 at £260 260

11 at £445 2,695

1 at £240 240

2 at £235 470

26 at £225 . 5,850

11 at £215 2,365 |

2 at £210 420

2 at £200 400

1 at £195 195

2 at £190 380

2 at £180 360

1 at £168 168

2 at £132 264

1 at £80 80

Coastwaiters at sub-ports (not being -classified
Customs officers)

Less estimated credits (including salaries of
officers serving with the Expeditionary Force)

OrHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO-—
Allowances to officers temporarily performing higher
duties
Audit fees for inspection of accounts
Contribution to other Votes—
Marine
Police
Post and Telegraph
Working Railways

1919-20.

70,803

68,803

9,360

17,815

- 461

14,962
360

2,000

200
600

260
20
3,500
30




	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

