Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XIII. -- CUSTOMS, MARINE AND HARBOURS, AND INSPECTION OF MACHINERY DEPARTMENTS—continued.

Number of Officers in each Class.	Item.	VOTE No. 29.—CUSTOMS DEPARTMENT—				1919–20.	
	<u></u>		${f USTOMS\ DEPA}$	ARTME	ENT—	ļ - 	
1919–20.				~		£	£
		Subdivision No. I.—	Customs Offices continued.	ana Se	rvices—		
	1	SALARIES—continued.	oninada.				
	1	DALIARIES—CONTINUOCO.				,	
			Division—contin	ued.			
		Class VI—			£		
		7 at £300 25 at £280	•••	•••	$\frac{2,100}{7,000}$		
33		1 at £260	•••	•••	260		
		Class VII—	•••	•••		9,360	
		2 at £270	•••		540	, I	
		5 at £260	***	•••	1,300		
		4 at £250 6 at £240	• • •	•••	1,000		
		6 at £230	• • •	•••	$1,440 \\ 1,380$		
		4 at £220	•••	•••	880		
		4 at £200			800	1	
	l i	10 at £180		• • •	1,800		
		19 at £165	•••	•••	3,135		
		1 at £150 12 at £140	•••		$150 \\ 1,680$		
		10 at £120	•••	•••	1,200		
		23 at £95	•••		2,185		
111		5 at £65	•••		$^{'}325$		
						17,815	
		Cadets' lodging-allo	wances—		160		
		9 at £18 13 at £23	•••		$162 \\ 299$		
		10 00 220	•••	•••		461	
		Gen	ERAL DIVISION.				
		2 at £275	•••	• • • •	550		
		1 at £265	• • •	• • •	265		
		1 at £260 11 at £245	•••	•••	$\substack{260 \\ 2,695}$		
		1 at £240	•••	• • • •	240		
		2 at £235	•••	•••	470	ļ	
		26 at £225	•••		5,850		
		11 at £215	•••	• • • •	2,365		
	i :	2 at £210 2 at £200		•••	420		
		1 at £195	•••	•••	400 195		
		2 at £190	•••	•••	380		
		2 at £180	• • •	•••	360		
		1 at £168	• • •	•••	168		
***		2 at £132	•••	• • •	264		
68		1 at £80	•••	•••	80	14,962	
$\frac{-}{279}$		Coastwaiters at	sub-ports (not	being	classified	14,502	
		Customs officers)	··· (201	•••		360	
		,					
		Less estimated credits (including salaries of				70,803	
						2,000	
		officers serving with the Expeditionary Force)					
		OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO				68,803	
	2	Allowances to officers temporarily performing higher					
		duties	ation of	•••	• • • •	200	
	3	Audit fees for inspe Contribution to oth		3	•••	600	
	4	Marine	01 10000			260	
	5	Police	•••		•••	20	
	6	Post and Telegra				3,500	
	7	Working Railway	rs			30	